

J  
SLP(Crl.)No. 2976-2978 OF 2000  
ITEM No.30

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2976-2978/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2000 in CRLA 102/94,  
158/94 and 189/94 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LALLAN RAI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bail and Office Report )

Date : 19/01/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
M/s. S. Chandrashekhar, U. Mishra,  
V. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted.

Appellant Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4 have been convicted only  
under Sections 307/34 IPC and sentenced to imprisonment for  
five years. Their prayer for bail is allowed. They may be  
released on bail to the satisfaction of the learned Chief  
Judicial Magistrate, Saran, Chapra (Bihar).

The prayer for bail of the rest of the appellants  
stand rejected.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)  
Court Master